Resolution 22. Courtesy Resolution

- 1. WHEREAS, The 58th General Council of the Assemblies of God has been afforded gracious
- 2. hospitality and accommodation by the officials and agencies of the city of Orlando,
- 3. Florida, and our host districts, the Peninsular Florida District Council, the West
- 4. Florida District Council, the Brazilian District Council, the Florida Multicultural
- 5. District Council, and the Second Korean District Council; therefore, be it
- 6. RESOLVED, That sincere appreciation be expressed to: The State of Florida Governor Ron
- 7. DeSantis, Orange County Mayor Jerry L. Demings, City of Orlando Mayor John
- 8. Hugh "Buddy" Dyer, the Orange County Convention Center, Visit Orlando (the
- 9. Convention and Visitors Bureau); and the many hotel and restaurant personnel, for
- 10. their accommodation and hospitality; and, be it further
- 11. RESOLVED, That we express our gratitude for the many events this week to celebrate our wins
- 12. and focus on our future, for the emphasis on equipping at the Influence Conference,
- 13. the spirit of grace and unity during the business sessions, and for the opportunity to
- 14. renew acquaintances and relationships with people from across our sixtyseven
- 15. districts/networks afforded by this week; and, be it further
- 16. RESOLVED, That we give thanks to God for the gifted and visionary leadership He has raised up
- 17. among us in the person of our General Superintendent Douglas E. Clay, who
- 18. brought us a clarion call for continued focus on spiritual renewal and outreach, for
- 19. the Executive Leadership Team, and for the Executive Presbytery; and, be it further
- 20. RESOLVED, That the ministers and churches of this Fellowship, unified by our love for our Lord
- 21. and one another, make every effort to keep the unity of the Spirit through the bond
- 22. of peace (Ephesians 4:3); and, be it further
- 23. RESOLVED, On this historic occasion of our 58th General Council of the Assemblies of God
- 24. that we rededicate Our Church, Our Family "to do the greatest work of evangelism

25. the world has ever seen."

Sponsor: Resolutions Committee